		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
Ē	HILLS	N	Mas	ster	v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org	
			File Numb	oer: 2024-0551			
	File ID:	2024-0551	Туре:	Appointment	Status:	To Council	
	Version:	1	Reference:	2024-0551	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
					File Created Date :	11/19/2024	
File Name:		Reappointment of Tim Ho and appointment of Cons alternate, for three year to	tance Thomas, a	as an	Final Action:		
	Title label:	Request to Confirm the Ma Thomas, as an alternate, t 31, 2027			Carrie Symonds, and Cons 3) year term to expire Dece		
	Notes:						
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
A	Attachments:	120224 Agenda Summar Symonds CQ.pdf, Thoma		Q.pdf,	Enactment Number:		
		oymonus oc.pui, mome	is CQ.pui				
	Contact:	Cymonus Ca.put, monie	is CQ.pui		Hearing Date:		
	Contact: Drafter:		is CQ.pui		Hearing Date: Effective Date:		
Histo			is CQ.pui		_		

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0551

Title

Request to Confirm the Mayor's Appointment of Tim Holden, Carrie Symonds, and Constance Thomas, as an alternate, to the Board of Review for a three (3) year term to expire December 31, 2027

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Tim Holden and Carrie Symonds, and the appointment of Constance Thomas, as an alternate, to the Board of Review for a three (3) year term to expire December 31, 2027.